
TABLE 2 -- U.S. EXPORTS: OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

METRIC TONS 
OILSEEDS: 

SOYBEANS 1,021,189 722,792 22,868,225 22,528,368 
COTTONSEED 7,991 6,740 108,691 128,926 
FLAXSEED 218 166 5,091 3,017 
PEANUTS 1 22,398 11,599 225,831 200,923 
SAFFLOWERSEED 11 69 46,418 31,887 
SUNFLOWERSEED 2 12,626 12,195 140,219 177,746 
OTHER 6,757 8,966 91,466 126,861 

TOTAL 1,071,190 762,527 23,485,941 23,197,728 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 
SOYBEAN 3 292,201 321,469 6,021,938 8,190,554 
COTTONSEED 14,679 1,569 101,622 94,395 
LINSEED 444 120 31,228 15,204 
OTHER 10,818 7,889 251,150 160,687 

TOTAL 318,142 331,047 6,405,938 8,460,840 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 494,587 472,852 4,831,974 4,567,815 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 65,231 50,554 728,662 709,139 

VEGETABLE OILS: 
SOYBEAN 96,582 143,323 854,901 1,346,323 
CORN 41,218 36,782 393,049 457,530 
COTTONSEED 11,211 6,528 104,781 90,429 
LINSEED 2,554 2,899 36,325 23,579 
PEANUT 692 346 5,835 5,196 
SUNFLOWERSEED 25,663 1,596 312,257 359,982 
OTHER 32,809 20,555 316,537 320,005 

TOTAL 210,729 212,029 2,023,685 2,603,044 

CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES 4,580 4,829 50,245 51,678 
FLOUR & GRITS 16,197 12,386 111,807 246,965 
ISOLATES 7,028 7,970 95,696 79,755 
OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS 10,249 11,020 119,101 131,075 

TOTAL 38,054 36,205 376,849 509,473 

LARD 2,485 4,764 42,526 51,388 
TALLOW & GREASES 87,650 124,263 742,894 1,001,013 
FISH OIL 7,977 11,477 71,450 95,145 
FISHMEAL 5,549 6,226 93,619 90,707 

SOURCE: OCTOBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 

1INCLUDES UNSHELLED PEANUTS CONVERTED TO SHELLED BASIS AT A RATE OF 75%. 

2ON AN INSHELL BASIS, ACTUAL WEIGHT. 3INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 
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TABLE 3 -- U.S. EXPORTS: OILSEEDS AND PRODUCTS 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

THOUSAND DOLLARS 
OILSEEDS: 

SOYBEANS 306,664 171,091 6,614,653 5,947,854 
COTTONSEED 1,578 1,287 23,742 25,506 
FLAXSEED 26 24 880 423 
PEANUTS 20,830 11,356 213,309 193,173 
SAFFLOWERSEED 5 34 29,773 13,095 
SUNFLOWERSEED 7,285 6,383 77,084 90,429 
OTHER 2,150 2,245 32,869 37,567

 TOTAL 338,538 192,418 6,992,309 6,308,048 

OILCAKES & MEALS: 
SOYBEAN 1 81,302 62,409 1,660,523 1,896,987 
COTTONSEED 1,961 412 15,188 14,767 
LINSEED 93 22 5,946 2,316 
OTHER 4,690 4,746 75,802 71,371 

TOTAL 88,046 67,589 1,757,459 1,985,440 

CORN GLUTEN FEED 45,096 36,293 550,930 405,814 
CORN GLUTEN MEAL 24,236 15,006 262,005 238,677 

VEGETABLE OILS 
SOYBEAN 53,221 88,363 475,014 850,050 
CORN 27,850 30,384 255,058 334,226 
COTTONSEED 7,705 4,242 65,031 59,008 
LINSEED 1,387 2,105 18,928 13,873 
PEANUT 859 349 6,231 5,657 
SUNFLOWERSEED 13,564 1,096 168,511 234,375 
OTHER 28,357 21,840 272,371 289,620 

TOTAL 132,943 148,380 1,261,143 1,786,809 

CONCENTRATES & HYDROLYSATES 10,634 9,879 109,039 113,926 
FLOUR & GRITS 5,861 4,073 42,308 75,886 
ISOLATES 68,505 18,696 433,593 236,956 
OTHER OILSEED PRODUCTS 15,110 14,779 163,611 177,406 

TOTAL 100,110 47,426 748,550 604,173 

LARD 1,365 1,980 22,776 24,101 
TALLOW & GREASES 39,832 53,021 360,704 471,217 
INED. ANIMAL TALLOW & GREASES 45,762 59,951 446,764 556,353 
FISH OIL 4,227 7,604 34,069 59,848 
FISHMEAL 3,961 4,453 53,245 61,725 

SOURCE: OCTOBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 
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TABLE 5 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEAN MEAL1 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 52,725 66,145 571,213 665,015 

LATIN AMERICA 80,475 91,077 1,324,488 1,892,024 
MEXICO 6,586 10,926 76,692 199,948 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 14,861 10,390 233,023 235,843 
EL SALVADOR 17,945 5,655 110,938 98,803 
GUATEMALA 5,412 2,862 100,231 101,771 
PANAMA 7,402 6,297 66,302 87,367 
VENEZUELA 17,931 9,651 301,279 455,984 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 14,430 57,739 1,543,587 2,163,530 
CHINA 0 0 566,181 739,048 
INDONESIA 0 0 68,421 64,451 
JAPAN 14,319 11,499 258,710 217,411 
MALAYSIA 0 0 69,872 4,498 
PHILIPPINES 69 46,199 424,481 641,734 
THAILAND 42 41 151,583 169,365 

EUROPE 45,332 25,022 1,319,028 2,124,026 
EUROPEAN UNION 

DENMARK 
GERMANY 
IRELAND 
ITALY 
NETHERLANDS 
SPAIN 
UNITED KINGDOM 

EASTERN EUROPE 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 

45,332 
16,788 

0 
0 
0 

28,353 
30 

161 

0 

70,474 

25,004 
0 
0 

3,709 
0 

15,533 
5,477 

285 

18 

81,469 

1,273,709 
174,111 
50,815 

129,129 
184,433 
424,546 
166,533 
100,148 

45,169 

1,060,522 

1,960,408 
103,322 
110,048 
203,848 
332,083 
291,835 
474,432 
125,077 

140,911 

1,163,162 
ALGERIA 
EGYPT 
SAUDI ARABIA 
SOUTH AFRICA 

OCEANIA 

31,506 
86 

38,786 
0 

28,765 

46,162 
0 

24,619 
0 

16 

220,443 
164,861 
356,177 

44,110 

170,109 

247,877 
145,103 
339,509 

65,724 

155,194 
AUSTRALIA 

FORMER SOVIET UNION 

23,701 

0 

16 

0 

126,150 

32,990 

108,178 

27,604 
BALTIC STATES 
FSU 12 

TOTAL WORLD 

0 
0 

292,201 

0 
0 

321,469 

0 
32,990 

6,021,938 

19,491 
8,113 

8,190,554 

SOURCE: OCTOBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA. 
1INCLUDES HULL MEAL. 
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TABLE 6 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SOYBEAN OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 3,936 812 54,636 24,975 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 20,739 26,851 105,043 99,593 
ANGOLA 0 0 5,037 800 
ETHIOPIA 0 0 19,492 3,308 
MOROCCO 14,036 0 46,682 30,493 
SIERRA LEONE 0 937 2,612 1,522 
TURKEY 0 0 6,952 2,429 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0 2 4,338 73 

LATIN AMERICA 14,376 10,464 199,502 277,905 

ASIA 

EUROPE 

FORM

MEXICO 
COLOMBIA 
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 
ECUADOR 
HAITI 
JAMAICA 
PERU 

(LESS MIDDLE EAST) 

BANGLADESH 
CHINA 
HONG KONG 
INDIA 
KOREA, REPUBLIC OF 

ER SOVIET UNION

3,950 
0 

5,015 
0 

29 
992 

0 

56,644 
21,929 

0 
26,763 

612 
6,999 

820 

67 

351 
986 
433 

0 
4,121 

840 
0 

98,997 
0 

64,000 
5,000 

22,830 
6,999 

1,185 

5,015 

79,008 
6,270 
6,539 
6,587 

26,287 
11,290 
37,726 

475,231 
23,118 

311,970 
84,082 
23,772 
28,726 

12,745 

7,394 

96,873 
28,134 
29,378 
10,896 
13,277 
15,196 
49,426 

903,767 
0 

487,806 
298,440 

38,110 
43,565 

19,411 

10,792 

OCEA

ARMENIA 
GEORGIA 
KYRGYZSTAN 
MOLDOVA 
UKRAINE 
RUSSIA 

NIA

TOTAL WORLD 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

67 

0 

96,582 

4,993 
0 
0 
0 
0 

22 

0 

143,323 

1,269 
1,450 
1,236 
1,648 

654 
657 

350 

854,901 

4,993 
0 

2,175 
220 
753 

1,268 

9,880 

1,346,323 

SOURCE: OCTOBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.
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TABLE 8 -- U.S. EXPORTS: SUNFLOWERSEED OIL 
OCTOBER­ OCTOBER­

AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST AUGUST 
1997 1998 1996/97 1997/98 

METRIC TONS 

CANADA 825 861 10,426 12,586 

LATIN AMERICA 8,840 698 133,393 177,173 
MEXICO 8,840 698 115,940 156,945 
COLOMBIA 0 0 2,700 2,989 
EL SALVADOR 0 0 3,500 2,810 
GUATEMALA 0 0 7,300 9,123 
PERU 0 0 1,000 1,499 

AFRICA & MIDDLE EAST 7,527 36 127,393 148,768 
ALGERIA 7,499 0 52,932 87,507 
EGYPT 0 0 71,249 47,838 
KUWAIT 0 0 2,851 2,297 
TURKEY 0 0 0 2,000 
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 0 0 0 0 

EUROPE 6,157 0 7,995 14,698 
EUROPEAN UNION 6,157 0 7,995 6,699 

NETHERLANDS 6,151 0 7,988 6,699 
NON EU WESTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 0 
EASTERN EUROPE 0 0 0 7,999 

CROATIA 0 0 0 0 

ASIA (LESS MIDDLE EAST) 2,313 0 32,060 6,729 
JAPAN 1,110 0 1,385 2,452 
INDIA 0 0 0 0 
PAKISTAN 0 0 19,246 0 
SINGAPORE 1,200 0 5,197 1,000 
TAIWAN 0 0 6,087 3,132 

OCEANIA 0 0 285 0 

TOTAL WORLD 25,663 1,596 312,257 359,982 

SOURCE: OCTOBER 1998 U.S. BUREAU OF THE CENSUS DATA.
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